
NBPhO23-Final-Results Task 1i 1ii 1iii 1iv 1v 2i 2ii 2iii 2iv 2v 3i 3ii 3iii 3iv 4i 4ii 4iii 4iv 5i 5ii 5iii 6i 6ii 7i 7ii 7iii 7iv 8i 8ii 8iii 8iv 9i 9ii 9iii 9iv 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 1 2 1.9 2 1.5 1.5 1 1.5 1.4 1 0.6 0.3 0 5 1 3 0.5 1.9 1 1.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 1.6 3 2 0.5 1.6 7.9 6.9 1.9 9.5 4.4 2 1 7.6 7.1

1 1 1.7 0 0.5 1.5 1.2 1.5 0.3 0.5 2.5 2.3 1 0 3 1 1 1.5 1.8 1 1.8 2 3 1.3 2 1 0.8 1.8 2 1.6 2 1 1.5 0.5 1.6 4.2 5 5.8 6.5 4.6 5 5.1 7.4 4.6

1 1 1.5 2 1.8 1.2 1 0.5 0.6 1.3 2.5 2.5 1 1.2 0.5 0 0 1 1.9 1 1.8 1.8 3 2 3 1 0.2 2 1.7 2 1.8 1.5 0.8 0.5 1 7.3 4.6 7.2 1.5 4.7 4.8 6.2 7.5 3.8

1 1 1.2 2 1.8 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.9 1.5 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 3 1.9 1 1.5 2 0 1.3 1.2 0 0 1.8 2 2 1.8 2.7 0 0 1.6 7 6.9 0 12 4.4 2 2.5 7.6 4.3

1 1 2 2 0 1.5 1.3 1.5 0.9 0.6 1.9 2.1 0.7 0 5 1 3 2.9 1.7 1 1.5 0 0.6 0.4 2.3 0 0 2 0.2 0 0 3 0.5 1.5 1.3 6 5.8 4.7 11.9 4.2 0.6 2.7 2.2 6.3

1 1 2 0 0.5 1.5 1.2 0.5 1.2 0.9 2.1 2.5 0.5 0 5 1 1.5 1.7 1.2 1 1.5 2 1 0.2 1.2 0 0 2 1.7 1.4 0.4 3 1 1.5 0.7 4.5 5.3 5.1 9.2 3.7 3 1.4 5.5 6.2

1 1 1.8 2 1.5 1.5 0.9 0 0.3 0 0.8 0.4 0.5 0 2 1 1.5 2.5 1.4 1 1.5 2 0 1.6 3 0.8 0 2 0 1.8 0.6 3 0.5 2.5 1 7.3 2.7 1.7 7 3.9 2 5.4 4.4 7

1 1 2 2 2 1.5 1.5 0.6 0.9 2 2.5 2 1 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.5 2 2.8 2 3 0 0 2 1.6 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 6.5 6.2 0 2.5 4.8 5 7.6 0

1 1 1.1 0.5 0 1.3 1.5 0.5 0.9 0.7 1.9 0.6 0 0 5 1 1.3 0 1.9 1 1.5 2 0 0.6 3 1 0 2 1.6 2 0 3 2 0 0 3.6 4.9 2.5 7.3 4.4 2 4.6 5.6 5

1 1 1.7 0.8 2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.4 1.9 1.1 0.5 0 2.8 1 0 1.2 0.6 1 1.5 1.9 1.6 1.1 0.4 0 0 1.8 0.2 1.6 1.6 3 0.5 0 0 6.5 7.2 3.5 5 3.1 3.5 1.5 5.2 3.5

1 1 0.4 0 0.5 1.5 1.4 0 0.9 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.3 0 5 1 2.2 0.7 1.7 1 1.5 0.8 1.5 2 0.5 0.2 0 1.6 1.8 0.8 0.8 3 2 1 0 2.9 4.3 1.1 8.9 4.2 2.3 2.7 5 6

1 1 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.9 1 1.3 1.1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 1 2 2 3 1.7 3 1 0.2 2 0 2 1.7 0 0 0 0 7.1 4.4 3 0 4.9 5 5.9 5.7 0

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.8 1.3 0.9 0.5 1.9 0.6 0 0 5 1 3 3 1.4 1 1.5 2 0.4 0.5 0.8 0 0 1.2 0.2 0 0.2 3 1.8 0 0 2 5 2.5 12 3.9 2.4 1.3 1.6 4.8

1 1 0.4 0 0 1.5 1.2 1 1.5 1.5 0.5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0.2 1.5 0.5 1.8 1.8 0 0.9 3 0.4 0 1.5 2 2 0 2.5 1.8 2 0.8 2.4 6.7 2.5 1.2 3.8 1.8 4.3 5.5 7.1

0.7 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.9 0.5 0.9 1.8 0.4 0 0 0 5 1 3 3 1.9 1 1.5 2 0 0.6 0 0.3 0 1.4 1 0.4 0 3 0 1.5 0.4 1.7 5 0.4 12 4.4 2 0.9 2.8 4.9

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.2 0 1.9 1.7 0 0 5 1 3 0.4 0.9 1 1.5 2 0.2 0.6 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 5.7 3.6 9.4 3.4 2.2 0.6 1.6 5

1 1 2 2 0.5 1.5 1.5 0.5 0 0 0.4 1.9 0.6 0 0.7 0 0 0 1.9 1 2 0 0.4 0.6 3 0.6 1.9 1.8 0.2 1.8 0.4 2.5 1.5 0 0 6.5 3.5 2.9 0.7 4.9 0.4 6.1 4.2 4

1 1 0.9 1.3 1.8 1.5 0.5 0.5 0 0.9 1.5 1 0 0 2.5 0 0 2.1 0.5 1 1.5 2 3 0.4 0.8 0 0 1.8 0 2 0 3 0.5 0 0 6 3.4 2.5 4.6 3 5 1.2 3.8 3.5

1 1 1.8 1.9 0.5 1.3 1.5 1 0.9 0.5 0.4 0.6 0 0 1.8 0 0 0.4 1.9 1 2 1.4 2.6 1 3 0 0 1.7 2 0.4 0.4 0 0 0 0 6.2 5.2 1 2.2 4.9 4 4 4.5 0

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 1.2 0.3 1.5 0.8 1.9 1 0.3 0 5 1 1.5 1.9 1.4 1 1.5 2 2.4 0 0.8 0 0 2 0 0.2 0 0.8 0 0 0 2 5.3 3.2 9.4 3.9 4.4 0.8 2.2 0.8

1 1 0.6 0.4 0.5 1.5 1.3 1.5 1.5 0 1.1 2 0.5 0.7 2 1 0.7 3 0 0.3 1.4 1.4 0 0.5 1.2 0 0 1.6 0 1.2 0 1.5 1 0 0 3.5 5.8 4.3 6.7 1.7 1.4 1.7 2.8 2.5

1 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.5 0 0 0 1.9 1.4 0.5 0 5 1 1 3 1.9 1 1.3 2 0.4 0.4 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 3 1.5 1 0 2 1.4 3.8 10 4.2 2.4 0.4 0.3 5.5

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.8 1.9 1 0.5 0 5 0 0 2 0.6 1 1.5 1.8 0 0.1 0 0 0 0.9 1.4 1.4 0 3 2 0 0 2 3.6 3.4 7 3.1 1.8 0.1 3.7 5

1 0.4 0 0 0 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.9 0 1.9 1.6 0.7 0 1.5 0.7 1.3 2.5 1.9 1 1.5 2 0 0.2 0 0 0 1.4 0.9 0.4 0 3 1.8 0 0 1.4 3.4 4.2 6 4.4 2 0.2 2.7 4.8

1 1 1.2 0 0.5 1.5 0.5 0 1.2 0.7 0 0 0 0 4 1 0.5 0 1.9 1 1.5 1.8 0.9 0.5 0 0 0 1.5 0.1 0 0 2 2 2 0.7 3.7 3.9 0 5.5 4.4 2.7 0.5 1.6 6.7

1 1 0.9 1.3 0.2 1.3 1.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 0.7 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0.8 1.9 1 0 2 0.8 0.8 0 0 0 1.7 2 2 0.6 3 0.5 0 0 4.4 5.2 0.7 2.3 2.9 2.8 0.8 6.3 3.5

1 0.8 0.9 0.5 0 1.3 0.5 1.5 0 0 1.5 0.6 0.5 0 2 0 0 1.1 1.4 1 1.5 2 0.6 1.3 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 1.5 0 3.2 3.3 2.6 3.1 3.9 2.6 1.6 2 6.5

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 1.9 1.9 0 0 4 1 1.3 0.4 1.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 1.6 0 0 3 0.8 0 0 2 3 3.8 6.7 4.1 2 0 2.1 3.8

0.7 0 0 0 0 1.5 0.9 0.5 0.9 1.1 0 2 0.8 0 1.5 0 1.5 2.8 0.6 1 1.5 1.4 0 0.3 1 0 0 0.8 0 0.1 0 2.5 1.5 2.5 0 0.7 4.9 2.8 5.8 3.1 1.4 1.3 0.9 6.5

1 1 1.1 0 0.5 1.5 0.5 1.2 0.9 1.8 1.9 1.3 0 0 1.5 0 0 2 1.2 1 1.5 2 2.8 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 3.6 5.9 3.2 3.5 3.7 4.8 0.2 2.4 0

1 1 1.5 0.9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.9 1 0.5 0.6 2 1 0 0.7 1.3 0 1.5 1.8 0 1.3 0.8 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 3 1.8 0 0 4.4 1 4 3.7 2.8 1.8 2.1 1.4 4.8

1 1 0.2 0 0.5 0 0.5 0.2 0.9 0 1.9 1.6 0.5 0 5 1 0.1 2.3 1.1 1 1.5 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.2 0 0 2.7 0 0.5 0 2.7 1.6 4 8.4 3.6 1.8 0 0.6 3.2

1 1 0 0 0 1.2 0.5 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 2 1 2 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 2 0.8 0 0 2 1.7 3.5 8 5 0.8 0 1.8 2.8

1 1 0.4 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 1.9 2 0.5 0 3 0 0 0.8 1.9 1 1.5 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 3 1.8 2.5 0 2.4 1.5 4.4 3.8 4.4 0 1.3 0.1 7.3

1 1 0.4 0 0 1.5 1.5 0.5 0 0.4 1.9 2.3 0.8 0 0.3 0 0 1 1.2 0.3 1.8 2 1.1 0.1 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 2.5 0.8 0 0.7 2.4 3.9 5 1.3 3.3 3.1 0.1 1.9 4

1 1 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.6 0 1.9 2.3 0.5 0.5 2 0 0 1.9 1.9 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1.1 5.2 3.9 4.9 2 1 1.8 3

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 1.5 0.5 1.2 0.7 0.4 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0.9 1.9 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2 1.2 0.6 3 0.5 1.5 0.7 2 5.4 0.4 3.4 4.9 0 0 3 5.7

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 1.5 1 0 5 1 1.5 2 1.9 1 1.5 1.4 0 0.3 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4.4 9.5 4.4 1.4 0.3 0.7 2

1 1 0.4 0 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.1 1.2 1.7 0 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.4 2 0.4 0 2 1 0.5 0.7 2.7 4.2 0 4.8 1 5 0 2.8 4.2

1 1 0.6 1.4 0 1.5 0.5 0.2 0 0 0.5 0.6 0.3 0 2.3 0 0 1.5 1.5 0.6 0.8 2 0 0.2 0.3 0.3 0 2 0.2 0 0 3 2 0 0 4 2.2 1.4 3.8 2.9 2 0.8 2.2 5

1 0.8 0 0 0 0.9 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 3 0.5 1 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1.8 1.4 0 12 1.5 0 0.2 1.8 5

0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 1 0.8 0 2.8 0 0 2.4 1.4 1 1 2 0 0.7 0.5 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2.7 1 0.5 0.4 1.8 0 3.7 5.2 3.4 2 1.2 1.2 4.6

1 1 0.8 0 0 0.9 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 1 0 0.5 1.9 1 1 1.5 2 0.8 0 0.7 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 2.5 1 2.5 0 2.8 1.9 0.4 3.4 3.5 2.8 0.7 0.9 6

1 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1.9 0.7 0 0 5 1 0 2.2 1.9 1 1 2 0 0.2 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0.8 0 0.5 0 1 1.5 2.6 8.2 3.9 2 0.2 1.2 1.3

Total

48.30

48.20

47.60

46.70

44.40

43.90

41.40

40.60

39.90

39.00

37.40

36.00

35.50

35.30

34.10

33.50

33.20

33.00

32.00

32.00

30.40

30.00

29.70

29.10

29.00

28.90

28.80

27.50

27.40

27.30

26.00

25.90

25.60

25.20

25.00

24.90

24.80

24.70

24.70

24.30

23.70

23.10

22.40

21.90

MAX 1 1 2 2 2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2.5 2.5 1 2 5 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 8 8 8 12 5 5 8 8 10

SRB

EST

GEO

GEO

EST

EST

LTU

GEO

VNM

FIN

EST

GEO

LVA

EST

EST

SWE

SAU

SAU

GEO

SRB

LVA

EST

SWE

LVA

LVA

SAU

LVA

SWE

LVA

FIN

SWE

FIN

EST

EST

EST

SWE

EST

FIN

SAU

SWE

LVA

SWE

LVA

LVA

Vuk Hip
Kristjan-Erik Kahu
Dachi Tchotashvili
Irakli Ugulava
Ralf Robert Paabo
Saskia Põldmaa
Tomas Babelis
Andria Manjavidze
Tran Thai Vu
Eppu Leinonen
Aleksei Jemeljanov
Bidzina Gagnidze
Stanislavs Dubrovskis
Mihkel Rannut
Siim-Erik Viiding
Melvin Storbacka
Hussain Jamal H Qadah

Albarakat
Tornike Tsadzikidze
Vukasin Babic
Lukass Roberts Kellijs
Siim Saarse
Emil Ryd
Toms Ozoliņš
Olita Anastasija Zadorožnaja
Mazen Zaid A Alshakhs
Ilya Reu�n
Ma�as Bjerklöv
Fricis Miķelis Pastors
Oskari Virtanen
Milles Åhman
Eero Ristolainen
August Jakobson
Maivo Sirelbu
Ander Pavlov
Markus Farnebäck
Ma�as Timm Rast
Anssi Laine
Rose Abdulqadir I Khairo Alsendi
Alvin Palmgren
Kārlis Driba
David Kjellgren
Iļja Niks Stoligvo
Sandijs Raks�ņš
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SWE

SWE

VNM

EST

SWE

EST

EST

LVA

FIN

LVA

EST

LVA
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FIN

LVA

EST

FIN

SRB

LVA

LVA

SWE

SRB

FIN

Todd Bergegårdh
Sixten Nyblad Ek
Do Duc Minh
Kaisa Talts
Ellen Pelander
Uku Kü�
Ma�as Jõgi
Ernests Lazdāns
Aaron Piipponen
Viesturs Streļčs
Mihkel Tali
Kārlis Ģirts Karnī�s
Luukas Hyvärinen
Tomi Litkey
Artjoms Moisejevs
Sander Kaal
Daniel Rasmus
Janko Popovic
Kristaps Grava
Daniils Kargins
Hanna Stagen Enwall
Andjela Radeka
Veikka Karonen
NB006
NB065
NB084
NB001
NB072
NB002
NB037
NB046
NB017
NB042
NB078
NB024
NB073
NB082
NB029
NB062
NB008
NB010
NB085
NB025
NB041

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.8 0 0 0 1.9 1.3 0 0 0.5 0 0 2 1.9 1 1.5 2 0.8 0.4 1.5 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 1.5 0 0.5 0 2 2.3 3.2 2.5 4.4 2.8 1.9 0.7 2

1 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.5 0.5 0 0 1.9 1 0 0 2.8 0 0 2 1.9 0.3 0 0 0 1.8 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5 0 0 2 1.9 2.9 4.8 2.2 0 3 1 3.5

0.5 1 0 0 0 1.5 1.2 0.5 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 2 0 1 1.5 0 0.6 1.1 0 0 0 2 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 1.5 4.3 0 4.8 2.5 0.6 1.1 6.4 0

1 0.8 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 0.6 0.1 1.9 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0.8 1.7 1 1 1.9 1.5 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0.1 0 3 0.8 1 0 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.8 3.7 3.4 0 0.2 4.8

1 0.8 0.4 0 0 1.5 0.8 0 0.9 0.9 1.2 0.4 0 0 2.2 0.5 0.2 0.8 1.1 0.9 1.5 0 0.4 0.1 0.8 0 0 1 0.2 0 0 2.5 1 0 0 2.2 4.1 1.6 3.7 3.5 0.4 0.9 1.2 3.5

1 1 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 0.3 0 1.9 2.2 0 0 2.5 0 1.4 2.7 1.9 1 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.5 0 2 1.8 4.1 6.6 2.9 0 0.2 0 3.5

1 0.2 0.4 0 0 1.5 0.9 0.5 0.3 0.5 2.5 0.8 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0.1 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 2.5 1.5 0.5 1 1.6 3.7 3.6 0 4 2 0.1 0.3 5.5

1 1 0 0 0 0.7 0.5 0 0.6 0.2 0.9 0.5 0 0 3 0 0 0 1.9 0.3 1.5 2 0.4 0.4 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 2 0.5 0 0.7 2 2 1.4 3 3.7 2.4 0.4 1.9 3.2

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.9 0.5 0 0 1.9 1.2 0.5 0.5 1 0 0 0 1.9 0.6 1.5 1.4 0 0.5 1.4 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0.3 0.5 0 0 2 2.9 4.1 1 4 1.4 1.9 1.8 0.8

1 0.6 0.4 0 0 1.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0 1.5 2 0.9 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 2 0 0.1 0.2 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 3 2 1 0.7 2 3.2 4.7 0 0.5 2 0.3 0.2 6.7

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 1.2 0.2 1.4 0.3 2.3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 1 0.5 2 0 0.1 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 2 0.5 1.5 0 2 4.6 2.7 0 3.2 2 0.1 0.9 4

1 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.4 0.5 0.9 0 1 1.8 0.5 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.8 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2.7 3.3 7 0 1.8 0.4 0.3 2

0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 1.1 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 1.4 1.9 1 1.5 2 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1.8 0.4 1.9 4.4 4.4 2 0.4 0.1 4

1 1 0.4 0 0 0.9 0.5 1.4 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1.5 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.5 1.8 0 0.1 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0.5 0 2.4 3.7 0 8.1 1.3 1.8 0.1 0.2 1.5

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.5 0.2 0 1.5 0.9 1 0.5 0 1 0.6 0 0.2 0 1 0 2 1.5 0.1 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 3.7 2.4 1.8 1 3.5 0.1 0.3 4

1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 1 0.9 0 4 0 0.5 0 0 0.3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1.8 0 3.8 4.5 0.3 2 0 1.6 4

1 0.8 0 0 0 0.6 0.5 0 0 0 1.6 0.6 0 0 1.5 0 0.4 0 0 0.6 1.5 2 0.2 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1.8 1.1 2.2 1.9 2.1 2.2 0.7 2 4

1 1 0.8 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0.9 1 0.3 0 1 0 0 0 1.9 1 1.5 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 2 2 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 2.8 1.5 2.2 1 4.4 0 0.7 4.8 0

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0 0.2 0.3 0 1.9 0.6 0 0 1.5 1 0 1.4 0 0 0 2 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5 1 0 2 2 2.5 3.9 0 2 0.2 0 4.5

1 0 0 0 0 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.9 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.5 0 1.7 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 0.7 1 0 1.3 0.8 0.5 0.7 1 3.8 0 1.5 4.2 0 0 3.1 3.3

1 1 0.4 0 0 1.2 0.2 0 0 0.6 0.9 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.8 0 0.3 1.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 0.2 0 0 3 0 0 0 2.4 2 0.9 2.8 1.7 2 0 1.3 3

1 1 0.4 0 0 1.5 0.8 0 0.3 0 1.9 0.6 0.3 0 0.5 0 0.5 1.6 0 0.3 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.4 2 0 0.5 0.7 2.4 2.6 2.8 2.6 0.3 0 0.1 1.5 3.2

1 1 0 0 0 1.3 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5 0.2 0 0.5 1 1.5 2 0 0.2 0 0 0 0.4 0 0.4 0 1 0.5 0.5 0 2 2.5 0 2.7 3 2 0.2 0.8 2

1 0.5 0.6 0 0 1.3 1.5 0.5 0.9 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0.6 0.6 0.3 0 0.8 0.5 0 0 0 0 1.1 0.1 0 0 2.3 0 1 0 2.1 4.9 0 1.1 0.9 1.3 0 1.2 3.3

1 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.5 0.3 0 0.2 1.5 1.6 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 1 0 2 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1.9 3.4 0 2.2 2 0.3 0 3

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.2 0.5 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0.8 1.3 1 1.5 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 0 2 2.8 0 2 3.8 0 0.1 1.2 2.7

1 0.6 0.8 0 0 0.2 0.5 0 0 0 1.9 1 0.5 0.7 0 0 0 0.1 0.5 0.5 0 2 0 0.9 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 1 1.3 0 0 2.4 0.7 4.1 0.1 1 2 0.9 0.6 2.3

1 0.5 0.4 0 0.2 1.5 1.5 1.1 1.2 1.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 1.8 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 6.6 0 1 2.3 0 0.2 1.9 0

1 1 0.4 0 0 1.3 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 5 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0.2 0.3 0 2.4 1.8 0.6 6.2 0 0 0 1.1 1.5

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.5 0 0 0 1.9 2.2 0.3 0.5 0.5 1 0 0 1.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4.9 1.5 2.9 0 0 0 0

1 1 0.9 0 0 0.7 0.5 0.2 0 0 0 0.6 0.2 0 2 0 0 0.6 0.5 1 1.5 1.4 0.4 0.1 0 0 0 0.2 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9 1.4 0.8 2.6 3 1.8 0.1 0.4 0

1 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 1.1 0.4 1.5 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0.6 0.3 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 2.7 0.8 1.5 0 1 3 1.5 0.5 0.9 0.7 0 0.3 5

1 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.4 0 0.9 0 0.7 0.8 0.5 0 0.6 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0.2 0.9 0 0 1.4 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.2 2 0.8 0 2 1.1 1.6 1

1 1 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1.3 0.8 0 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.2 0.1 0 0 0 1.6 0.5 0 0.2 1 0 0 0.7 2 0.5 2.5 2 1 0.2 0.1 2.3 1.7

1 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1.5 1.9 0.8 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.8 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 0.5 4.9 0 0 0 3.8 1.6 0

0.2 0.4 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 0.9 1.9 8 0 0 0 0.8 0

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 1 0.5 0.3 0.5 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3.7 0.5 0.4 2 0 1.1 1

0.8 1 0 0 0 0.8 0.5 0 0.6 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.5 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 1.9 0.6 0 2.5 1.8 0 1.5 0

1 1 0 0 0 1.5 0.1 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0.5 0.5 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 2 1.6 0.9 0.7 1 1.6 0 0 0.5

1 1 0 0 0 0.9 0.5 0 0 0 1 0.6 0 0 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.4 1.6 2.5 0 0 0 0.5 0

0 0 0 0 0 1.3 0.5 0 0.9 0.5 1.3 1 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2 2.6 0 0 0 0 1.4 0

0.8 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1.1 0.4 0 0 1 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.2 0.5 1.5 1.7 0 0 0 0 1

0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 1.3 0.8 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0

1 0.4 0 0 0 0.7 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21.80

21.30

21.20

21.10

21.10

21.10

20.80

20.00

19.90

19.60

19.50

19.50

19.40

19.10

18.80

18.00

18.00

17.40

17.10

16.90

16.10

15.50

15.20

14.80

14.80

14.60

14.10

14.10

13.60

13.30

13.00

12.90

12.70

12.30

12.20

12.20

10.70

10.10

8.30

8.00

7.20

5.90

4.10

2.60
Average % 96 87 23 14 11 74 47 25 33 19 49 36 27 4 45 36 18 36 53 73 50 67 16 23 18 8 2 57 21 21 10 62 33 17 10 35 39 31 35 56 36 14 27 32


